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RAI LWAY CARLOADINGS 	 CHARGEMENTS PERROVIAIRES 
OCTOBRE - 1973 - OCTOBRE 

Total tonnage loaded by railways in Canada during 	 Le total des marchandises chargées par lea chemins de 
)ctober 1973 came to 24,685,764 tons, up 14.6 '/ from 	 fer au Canada en octobre 1973 a dtd de 24,685,764 tonnes, 
he October 1972 total. Cumulative loadings increased 	soit 14.6 7, de plus qu'en octobre 1972. Le chiffre cumu- 

14.1 7. to 200,036,625 tons. Highlights are as follows: 	latif de chargementa a dte de 200,036,625 tonnes soft 14.1 3 
de plus qu'en 1972. tIn sonunaire eat donné ci-aprCs: 

Cars - Wagons Tons - Tonnes 
Per cent Percent 
change change 

1973 1972 Variation 1973 1972 Varition 
propor- propor- 

_____________________________________________________________  tionnelle _ __________ tionnelle 

October - 1973 - Octobre 

405,918 367,975 4- 10.3 24,540,012 21,398,057 + 14.7 
... . 	.. 145,752 135,699 + 	7.4 

All traffic loaded - Total - Marchandieee chargdes ... .. 24,685,764 21,533,756 + 14.6 

1 ' 	ipts from U.S. connections - Arrivages des embranche- 
nnts 	amdricaine 	.... .... ..... ........................... 62,351 57,840 + 	7.8 2,392,151 2,263,705 + 	5.7 

Crand total, 	all traffic carried - Total général, mar- 
. .. . 	. 	. 27,077,915 23,797,461 + 13.8 

a 	r commodity increases and decreases - Principaux 

arload traffic loaded - Total - Charges completes ...........
Son-carload traffic 	loaded - Trafic de detail 	.................... 

accroissements et ddcroissements, par marchandise: 
Sand and gravel, etc. - Sable et gravier etc. 	

........... 
20,708 13,917 + 48.8 1,429,415 1,037,247 + 37.8 

Iron ore and concentrates - Hinerais et concentrés de fer 71,164 53,726 + 32.5 6,677,339 4,954,036 + 34.8 
8,5 3 1 6,301 + 35.4 777,046 577,380 + 34.6 
7 , 464  5,756 + 29.7 245,360 191,996 + 27.8 
7 , 690  6,324 + 21.6 442,616 345,778 + 28.0 

chandises 	transportCes 	..................................... 

Year to date 	Chifires cumulatifs 

3,364,159 

.... 

3,138,177 + 	7.2 198,652,244 174,118,499 + 14.1 
... 1,384,381 1,200,606 + 15.3 

(piggyback) 	- C.O.F.C. 	(rail 	route) 	................. 
1 	- 	inazout 	............................................ 

All traffic loaded - Total - Marchandiees chargdes 

.... 

. 	. 	. 
. 

... 200,036,625 175,319,105 + 14.1 

k'ceipts from U.S. connections - Arrivagea des embranche- 

Potash 	- 	I'otasse 	............................................. 

its 	americains 	........................................ 549301 521,842 + 	5.3 21,290,121 20,339,573 + 	4.7 

	

tr<ific 	loaded - Total -. Charges completes 	......... 

	

:rsnd total, 	all traffic carried - Total general, mar- 
. -. 

. 

... 221,326,746 195,658,678 + 13.1 

'n-carload 	traffic 	loaded - Trafic de detail 	.................... 

r commodity increases and decreases - Principsux 

. 

nccroiasements ci dfcroisaements, par merchandise: 

chandises 	transportCes 	.................................. 

Iron ore and concentrates - 8inerais et concentr 	de fer ü 523711 341,847 + 53.2 48,091,225 29,670,271 + 62.1 
32,230 + 34.1 3,785,933 2,761,719 + 37.1 . 
57,664 + 29.8 2,430,290 1,778,139 + 36.7 

Sulphur - Soufre 	.........................................43,233 
C.O.F.C. 	(piggyback) - C.0.F.C. 	(rail-route) 	.............74,824 
Sand and gravel, etc. - Sable et gravier etc ............ .36,583 95,341 + 43.3 1 	9,457,884 7,135,900 + 32.5 

Transportation and Communications Division 
Transportation Section 

December - 1973 - DCcembre 
5-3503-501 

Division des transports at dee communications 
Section des transports 

Published by Authority of the Minister of Industry, Trade and Commerce 	 Publication autoris*e par Is ministre de l'Industrie at dii Commerce 
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TA3LE 1. Revenue Freight Loaded on Lines in Canada during the Month of 
October 1973 

- 
Eastern Dtviaton 

Total - 
Division tat 

October - 1973 -   Octobre October 	1072 - Octobre October - 1973 - Octobre 
Ccasnodtty 

No. Cars - Wagons Tons - Tonnes Cars - Wagons Tons - Tunnel Cars - Wagon. Tons - Tonnes 

1 28434 1,929.728 37,251 2294.170 378 22,628 
2 

Wheat 	..................................................... 
13,841 845,516 13,436 792,552 1,171 78,867 

3 3,962 148,488 4,646 171,698 1,918 62,320 
4 1,410 38,096 1,949 54,426 1,405 37,973 
S 156 4,167 105 2,643 115 2,516 
6 257 6,111 304 7,559 50 1,170 
7 

Other 	grain 	............................................... . 

Other agricultural 	products 	....... . ...................... 4,268 205,696 3,562 171,910 782 34,923 
8 1,983 32,424 2,181 36,065 180 2,603 
9 1,146 27,564 1,052 26.026 323 5,915 

10 Other meats, fish and packing house products (edible) 	.... 392 8,837 454 9,879 296 5,855 
11 244 9,179 259 10,120 100 2,582 
12 18,034 1,591,601 15,865 1,385,603 4,119 255,372 
13 777,046 6,301 577,380 15 992 
14 

Coal 	...................................................... 

Sulphur 	.................................................. 417,2 41. 3,625 319,042 17 1,651 
15 71,164 6,677,339 53,726 4,954,036 61,407 5,938,001 
16 

Grain products 	............................................ .. 

4,172 282,383 3,604 257,647 1,472 108,185 
17 

Potatoes 	.................................................. .. 

Other vegetables, 	fresh and frozen 	........................ .... 

Copper-nickel 	ores and concentrates 	. ..................... 4,285 314,539 4,406 313,960 3,846 283,586 
18 

Fruits, 	fresh 	and 	frozen 	.................................. ... 

5,975 

.. 

368,725 4,576 270,370 2,139 165,167 
19 

Livestock 	................................................. .. 

Meats, 	fresh 	and 	frozen 	................................... .. 

370 24,287 513 36,482 320 20,867 
2A 2,694 244,503 3,089 261,979 2,694 246,503 
20 

potash 	.................................................... 8,531 

20,708 1.429,415 13,917 1,037,247 16,180 1,085,587 
21 

Iron ore and concentrates 	(toni. 	pellets) 	................. 
.6,697 

6,290 576,276 5,524 476,232 5,724 526,543 
22 

Copper ores 	and 	concentrates 	.............................. . 

Cement, 	natural 	and 	portland 	.................. . .......... 2,677 

.. 

207,647 1,914 154,372 1,924 150,342 
23 

Other 	aninal 	products 	..................................... .... 

Lead and zinc ores and concentrates 	.................... ... .. 

Asbestos, 	crude 	...................... . ............... . ... .2,726 112,891 2,607 116,875 1,915 90,713 
24 544 49,570 493 47,017 17 1,217 
25 

Cypn, 	crude 	............................................. . 

Phosphate rock ............................................ 
Salt 	...................................................... 926 69,787 1,162 83,218 732 55,986 

26 4,303 266,879 3,384 222,566 3,031 211,202 
27 

Other ores 	and 	concentrates 	............................... .... 

Alemisa, 	bauxite and other alemin,.s, Ores 	............... ... . 

Other mine products ....................................... 
16,462 683,223 17.818 735,076 2,271 102.553 

28 

Sand, 	gravel 	and 	crushed 	stone 	............................ 

Plywood 	.................. . .... . ...... . ...... . ... .... ..... 2,824 116,534 2,887 112,458 611 23,092 
29 5,263 

. 

271,692 3,149 200,049 3,566 156,134 
30 

Pulpwood 	.................................................. 
15,482 789,398 14,812 779,946 8,072 305,530 

31 toga, 	poles and nther forest products ............ . ....... .8,336 383,79 6.931 276,701 2,157 8.4.845 
32 2,433 145,783 2,187 121,285 1,781 108,632 
33 

Pulpwood chips 	............................................ 

7,409 

. 

441,047 7,021 381.688 6,197 383,821 
34 

Coke 	...................................................... 

724 42,726 609 35,695 444 26,319 
35 

Alusin,w. - Primary and manufactured ....................... 
Copper - Primary and manufactured ......................... 630 36,386 533 29,685 537 30.725 

36 Non-ferrous metals, n.e.s. - Primary and manufactured 1,537 105,081 1,622 105,610 755 53,398 
37 

Iron and steel - Primary and manufactured ................. 

2,771 152,319 7,355 129,661 1.673 95,354 
38 1,216 39.033 1,230 33,957 869 27,933 
39 5,237 112,637 5,062 107,313 4,736 105,935 
40 

Passenger automobile 	..................................... 
1,824 30,377 1,844 33,423 1,800 29,701 

41 1,057 18,354 784 12,382 1,024 17,731 
42 Other motor vehicles ...................................... 238 3,743 341 5.223 197 3,067 
63 6,526 119.239 4,509 119,879 4,512 118,932 
44 3,387 201,589 3,432 199,129 1,800 107,216 
45 

Freight automobiles ....................................... 
Agricultural implements and parts ......................... 

7,690 442,615 6,324 345,778 5,670 324,219 
46 

Vehicle parts ............................................. 

4,744 319,279 4,420 304,811 763 46,550 
47 

Gasoline .................................................. 
Fuel oil 	.................... ..................... . ...... .. 

1,991 98,588 1,759 76,945 1,554 74,092 
48 1,044 98,044 973 85,315 864 84,545 
49 Salt cake (sodi.as sulphate) ............................... 567 49,804 508 45,950 23 1,834 
50 Cases other than petroleom ................................ 1,354 90,834 1,291 81,576 838 55,135 
51 Other chemicals 	and acids 	.................. . ............. 3,950 264,642 3,635 226,244 3,022 196,368 
52 bfoodpulp 	.................. . .............................. 7,656 469,571 7,218 434,898 3,514 209,614 
53 8,128 

. 

422,158 9,745 507,520 6,530 331,741 
54 

Newsprint paper ........................................... 
1,603 

. 

60,077 1,796 61,372 1,243 43,977 
55 

Lember 	.................................................... 

Paperboard, pulpboard and fibreboard ......................
Paper other 	than newsprint 	........................ . ...... 2,696 76,663 2,455 67,800 1,792 42,758 

56 3,010 46,225 3,253 52,361. 2,391 38,673 
57 Ruilding materials 	...... . ...... . ......................... 4,920 169,820 4,186 145,712 3,872 128,113 
58 Sugar ..................................................... 836 49,307 754 43,966 658 40,776 
59 2,188 81,512 1,802 68,087 1,560 58,725 
60 

Scrap and waste metals .................................... 
Machinery and parts ....................................... 

Dairy 	and other 	food products ..................... . ...... 4,135 119,377 3,756 118,078 3,332 93,438 
62 Animal 	and 	poultry 	feed 	....................... . .......... 1,978 85,659 1,923 78.536 1,267 44,713 
63 313 18,720 239 12,895 90 3,503 
64 1,118 25,403 937 18,052 928 17,588 
65 

Liquified petroleom gas ................................... 

3,788 244,363 3,278 214,808 1,840 95,923 
66 

Other refined petroleom products .......................... 
Sulphuric acid ............................................ 

13,955 329,269 12.282 274,786 12,536 282,762 
67 9,932 169,357 8,344 132,670 8,515 149,989 
68 C.0.F.C. - Container-on-flat-car traffic (piggyback) (2) .. 7,464 245,360 5,756 191,996 7,182 236,713 
69 T.0.F.C. - Trailer-on-flat-car traffic 	(piggyback)(2) 	.... 15,315 306,389 14.492 287.668 9.640 195.629 

405,918 

. 

. 

. 

24.540.012 367.975 21,398.057 . 	234,844 13.975.662 A 

Packaging container. (not C.O.F.C. containers) ............ 

Vegetable oils ............................................
plastic and cellulose products ............................ 

... 

. 

145,752 ... 135,699 ... 115,222 70 

leverages 	................................................. 

Fertilizers (excluding potash) 	............................ 

Non-carload (l.c.l. • eresa, etc.) 	traffic loaded 
B 62,351 2.392,151 57.840 2,263.705 51.814 1.885.288 

.. 27,077,915 . 23,797.461 .. . 15.976,172 C 

Manufactured and miscellaneous goods ......................
Pool car traffic(l) 	....................................... 

Total carload traffic loaded ............................ 

Receipts frr 	United States connections ................... 

55,272 3,439,254 57,102 4,597,714 41,882 2,786,746 D Interchanges betwaen Canadian carriers ............. . ..... 
E Total container-on-flat-car traffic loaded(3) 12,250 340,808 10,363 285,201 8,665 257,423 
P 

Total traffic carried ................................. 

21,314 394,965 19,730 374,393 14,278 260,958 
C C.0.F.C. and T.O.F.C. 	included in "Receipt. from U.S 3,264 

. 

83,276 2,611 66,620 2.336 72,883 
Total trailer-on-flat-car traffic loaded(3) ...............

cosmectiona" (all plans). 

(1) FreIght coiwarder and shipper association trattic. 
(2) Excludes piss IT piggyback traffic assigned directly to codes 1.67 and 70 above. Plan TI refers to the piggyback movement of trailers or containers which 

are operated by the railway itualI and which normally carries rail-billed freight. 
(3) Includes all C.O.F.C. or T.O.F.C. traffic loaded under all plans. 

Figures not applicable or not appropriate. 
Note: No. 61 istestiosolly omitted. 
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TAILEMJ 1. chargnt1 de .archndis.m piyans au Ciida an 
octobre 1973 

Eaatern Dtviton Western Diiion 

Division EBt Dtvlsion Ouest 

Usignation 

NO 

October - 1972 - Octobre October - 1973 - Octobre October - 1972 - Octobre 

Cars - wagons Ton. - Tonnee Care - Wegs Tons - Tomes Cars - Wagone Tone - ronnes 

1,060 63.949 29.106 1.807,100 36191 2,230,221 BId 	....................................................... 
1,316 84,974 12,670 766,649 12,120 707678 2 
1.950 62,804 2,044 86168 2.696 108,854 3 
1.949 54, 42 6 3 123 - - 4 

87 1,920 41 1.651 18 723 Autre 	16es fraic at congelés 	.......................... 
89 2562 207 4.941 215 4,997 

Mtroo 	cdréeleo 	............................................ 
Prodotte 	cr&a1iers 	........................................ 

6 
670 25.886 3,486 170,773 2.892 146.024 

Po 	do 	orre 	............................................ 

7 
243 3,877 1,803 29,921 1,938 32,185 

Aotrc, 	prodo1s 	agrico1e 	.................................. 

9 
64 1,466 823 21,649 988 24,560 Vian.Jen 	fratchen 	et conlelécs 	.............................. 9 

310 6,074 96 2,982 144 3,805 

Froice 	frei 	et 	congeldc 	................................... 

10 
89 2,532 144 6,597 170 7,388 

Autrea viande, poissons or conserve. cesrib1oa .......... 
Autres 	produit. 	d'oriflne 	.nlaale 	.......................... 11 

3.407 217.819 13,915 1,336,229 12.458 1.167. 784 Charbon 	.................................................... 12 
12 827 8,516 776,054 6,289 576,553 13 
62 6.016 4,680 415,593 3,563 313,026 

Pocanse 	.................................................... 
Soufre 	..................................................... 14 

47,127 4,449,548 9,757 739,338 6,599 504,488 Minerals er concentrCn do 	er (y 	prio lea boulettes) ... 15 
1,055 78.788 2,700 174,198 2.549 178,859 16 
4,102 293,274 439 30,953 304 20,686 17 
1,783 136,240 3,836 203,558 2,791 134,130 18 

504 35,924 50 3.420 9 558 

Minerals et coocentrCs de cuivre 	........................... 

19 
3,084 261,836 - - 5 143 28 

10,223 759.333 4,328 343,828 3,694 277,914 20 
4,945 426,796 566 47,733 579 49,436 Cypor 	brut 	................................................. 21 
1,444 124,811 753 57,305 470 39,561 Cisent 	naturel ci 	Portland 	................................. 22 
1,861 96,720 811 22,178 746 20,155 A.e1.nte 	brut 	............................................... 23 

1 51 527 48,353 492 46,966 Phosphate 	en 	roche 	......................................... 24 
988 70,649 194 13,801 174 12,569 25 

2,625 185.060 1,272 55,677 759 37,506 26 
2,690 127,279 14,191 580,670 15,128 607,797 Bol, 	do 	colietruction 	....................................... 27 

667 22,352 2,213 93,442 2,220 90,106 

Sd......................................................... 

28 
1,684 94,764 1,695 115,558 1,465 105,285 Bole 	pfte 	................................................ 29 
7,387 260,245 7,410 483.868 7.425 519,701 

Bétail 	..................................................... 

Copes..., 	do 	bole 	pita 	..................................... 30 
3,020 104,546 6,179 298,952 3,911 172,155 31 
1.450 80,317 652 37.151 737 40,968 

Billes, poteaux at eutre. produit. Iore.tiers .............. 

Coke 	....................................................... 32 
5.372 328,149 1,212 57,226 1,649 53,539 33 

474 28,093 280 16.407 135 7,602 34 
457 25,045 93 5,661 76 4,638 

ilincrais ci concentrC, do cuivr-nicko1 	.................... 
Minerais er concentrés do plasb er de zinc ................. 

55 
811 53,732 782 51,683 811 51,918 

AztEcs amOrals 	ci concentrCs 	.............................. 
Alignino, bauxite et CUtECO sineraic d'.1..init............. 

36 
1,785 100,637 1,098 56,965 570 29,024 

Sable, 	gravier or pierre concsssCe 	......................... 

37 
814 22,137 347 11.100 436 11,820 38 

4,448 98,626 501 6,702 614 8,687 39 
1,803 32,760 24 676 41 663 

Autres 	produits miniero 	.................................... 

40 
757 11,845 33 623 27 537 

Contre-plaquC 	.............................................. 

41 
281 4.366 41 676 60 857 42 

4,480 119,440 14 307 29 439 43 
1,596 93,250 1,587 94,373 1.836 105,879 44 
4,377 241,768 2,020 118.397 1,947 104,010 

Melon., non ferreuc, 	n.d.a. - prisairos or ozvrC 	........... 
Debris 	de 	aCtaun 	........................................... 

45 
611 38,529 3.981 272,428 3,809 266,282 

Per or actor - pr06aires at ouvrés 	......................... 
A1.ini..ol - prisaire 	at 	ouvrd 	.............................. 

Machines 	at 	pices 	......................................... 
Voicores 	particulilre 	..................................... 

Eceence 	.................................................... 

46 
1,453 64,516 437 24,596 306 12,429 

Cuivro - prisaire 	et ouvre 	................................. 

V5hicule. 	utttltaire, 	...................................... 

47 
895 79.670 180 13,499 78 5,645 48 

21 1,825 544 47,970 487 44,125 

Macout 	..................................................... 

49 
782 49,627 516 35,699 509 31.947 

Machine# agricoles et 	picos 	............................... 
Autrea vChicule, 	autasobile 	............................... 

Ccx 	do 	pdtroin 	liquefle 	................................... 
Autre, dCrivee 	rafuinCs du pCrrole 	......................... 

50 
2,708 175,049 928 68,274 727 51.195 

Pi.cee 	de 	vChicule 	........................................ 

Acide 	aulfurique 	........................................... 
Solignon 	(aulfate 	do 	soude) 	................................ 

51 
3,488 209,227 4,142 259,957 3.730 225,671 52 
8,079 413,203 1,598 90,417 1.666 94,317 53 
1,642 54,704 360 16,100 154 6,668 

Ccc 	autrec 	que 	de 	perrole 	.................................. 

54 
1,731 40.365 901. 33,905 724 27,435 

AutreO produits chisiques et acido 	........................ 
P86e 	de 	bois 	............................................... 

55 
2,606 42,473 619 7,752 647 9,891 

Papier 	journal 	............................................. 

56 
3,370 116,105 1,048 41.707 816 29,607 57 

557 33,902 178 8,531 197 10,064 58 
1,155 47.320 628 22,787 647 20,767 

papier autre que 	Se papier journal 	......................... 
Conteneurn (autres quo pour rail-route) 	.................... 

59 
3,066 94.616 803 25,939 690 23,462 

Mat8rionx de 	construction 	.................................. 
Sucre 	...................................................... 

60 
1,449 53,236 711 40,946 474 25,300 

Boi000n. 	................................................... 

62 
60 2,180 223 15,217 179 10,715 63 

818 13,874 190 7,815 119 4,178 64 
1,566 88,125 1,948 148,420 1,712 126,683 

Produits laitiers or curies produits ali.onrairoa .......... 

63 
10,673 229,539 1,421 46,507 1,609 45,247 

AIlments pour anlm.ux or volatile 	.......................... 
Iluile. 	v*gCt.les 	........................................... 

66 
6,861 112.985 1,417 19,368 1,483 19,685 

Produir, en pIe.tique or en cellulose 	...................... 
ingrate 	(souf 	la 	potas.e) 	.................................. 

67 
5.480 186,971 282 8,647 276 5,025 C.0.P.C. - Cooreze,rs our wagons place (r.il-ronre)(2) 	.... 68 
8.731 178.386 5.675 110.740 5.761 109.282 

Carton, 	carton-pito or carton-fibre 	......................... 

69 

A 

70 

203.205 11,629.840 171,074 10,564,350 166,770 9,768,211 

103,426 ... 30,530 ... 32.273 
46,647 1,737,497 10,537 506,863 11,193 526,208 

Produita 	ouvrCa 	ot 	diver. 	.................................. 
Trafic 	do marchandtaea en cnmeun(1) 	........................ 

T.0.P.C. - Rorquea our wagon, plate (r.il-routo)(2) ......

Total, 	chargea c,l6toa 	................................. 

?r.fic de detail 	(tarifa gronde et petite vito...) 	......... 
Arrivages des oubranchoments .n8ricaina .................... 

Echangei entre tr000porteure comedies.. .................... 

B 

C 13,470,763 ... 11,101,743 ... 10,326,698 

43,330 2,509,018 13,390 652,508 13,772 2,088,696 
6,970 210,162 3,595 83,385 3,393 75,039 Total dos chargoments do conteneur. our wagon. piets(3) ... 8 

12,743 239,723 7,036 134,007 6,987 134.670 

Total gCnCral, marchandi.oa tran.portCos ............... 

Total den chargoments de ronorques our wagon. pian() .... P 
1,685 56,371 928 10,393 926 10,249 Panic do. "Arnivagoa d•i embreou,homents 	Cniealna" qui C 

constitue 1e trafic cont0000rs ci romorques our wagon. 
plar. - to'..s lea plans. 

(I) Trnfic dos saloons d'oxpedition or dos groupe.entn d'oxpdditours. 
(2) San@ le trafic rail-route du plan II, attribué directe.ent son codes 1 1 67 at 70 ci-do.suc. 10 plan II a trait au meuvoment rail-route do. rrqU.. Os 

contoneurs qui cant exploitC, par Leo chests.s de for et qui aormaieaent transportont dos marchandi.es facturCes par I. cheat, da ftc. 
(3) Coaprend l'en.ele du traftc conteneurs et rrques nor wagons plato, chargéa colon mus lea plan.. 

Chltfres nay.nt pas lieu do figurer. 
Note: Ic n.Cro 61 8 Cr8 oat. I d....in. 
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Table 2. Revenue Frtght Loaded on Linee in Canada from  
January 1 to October 31, 1973 

- 

Eantern Division 
Total - 

Division Est 
January 1 to October 31, 	1973 January 1 to October 31, 	1972 January 1 to October 31, 1973 Codity 

1er janvier ao3l octobre 1973 1er  janvier so 31 octobre 1972 1eT  Janvier au3I octobre 1973 

Cars - Wagons Tons - Tonnea Cars - Wagons Tons - Tonnsa Cars - Wagons Toni - Tonnea No. 

1 221,718 14,435.671 272,407 16,736,368 13,019 871,372 
2 111,234 6,906,221 155,672 8,950,451 5.539 357.286 
3 34,756 1,303,697 40.872 1.562,196 17,392 578.055 
4 11,257 308,168 13,096 362,952 15,015 301.157 
5 1,079 29,591 1,199 26,674 935 24,436 
6 2,215 55,935 2,323 52,417 1,086 29,197 
7 Other 	agricultural 	products 	....................... . ...... 58,276 862,243 17.707 822,008 4.850 199,253 
8 Livestock 	.......... . ..................................... 5,702 101,856 7,354 127,003 841 14.345 
9 Meats, 	fresh 	and 	frouco 	... . ................ . ............. 9,582 242,123 9,945 240,494 1.367 34,060 

10 Other meats, fish and packing house products (edible) 	.. 3,348 

. .. 

74,289 3,668 78,120 2.705 54,484 
11 1932 

... 

79.720 2,373 94,382 604 17,026 
12 

... 

137,079 12,181,308 128,733 11,164,979 31,930 1.992.196 
13 69,944 6,462.384 61.301 5.548,354 213 16.717 
14 

l.eat 	..................................................... . 

43233 3,785.933 32,230 2,761,719 435 23,491 
15 

Other 	grain 	............................................... . 

523,751 48,091,225 341847 29,670,271 458,458 43.100,335 
16 35,238 2,430,063 34,941 2,379,941 11,008 805,900 
17 

Grain 	products 	............................................ .. 
Potatoes 	.................................................. .. 

45,404 3,291,642 52,718 3,741,850 42,111 3.064,906 
18 

Other vegetables, 	fresh and frozen 	........................ .. 
Fruits 	fresh 	and 	froueo 	.................................. .. 

47,700 2,888,023 44.440 2,523,331 17,464 1,326,795 
19 

Other 	animal 	products 	..................................... .. 

3,260 204,961. 9.101 613,248 3.027 189.836 
ZA 

Coal 	...................................................... . 

Other ores 	and 	concentrates 	............................... .. 
22,630 2.034.237 26,673 2,321,596 22,630 2.034.237 

20 136,583 9,457,884 95,341 7,135,900 107,549 7.267.369 
21 

Potash 	.................................................... . 
Sulphur 	................................................... . 

Gypsum, 	crude 	.... ........................................ 46,550 4,252,943 48,518 4,311,015 42,330 3,894,649 
22 

Iron ore and concentrates 	(inn. 	pellets) 	................. . 
Copper 	ores 	and 	concentrates 	.............................. .. 

AlumIna, 	bauuite and other al,m.in.gs ores 	.................. .. 

Cement, 	natural 	and 	portland 	............................. 18,825 1,515,519 16,084 1,305,047 14,151 1,148.787 
23 

Copper-nickel ores and concentrates 	....................... . 
Lead and 	Zinc 	ores 	and 	concentrates 	....................... . 

Sand, 	gravel 	and 	crushed 	stone 	............................ . 

Asbestos, 	crude 	.......................................... 22,251 940,043 21,777 938,921 14,918 742,879 
24 

.. 

5,840 

... 

550,090 5,636 516,635 142 10,586 
25 

Phosphate 	rock 	............................................ .. 
Salt 	..................................................... 

... 

915,765 12,486 916,313 10,404 796,540 
26 

...12,073 
33,687 2.307,097 31,943 2,014,145 23,933 1,640,002 

27 160,714 6,700,039 162.162 6,634,374 22,621 1,048,876 
28 

Lumber 	.................................................... 
26,494 1,076,872 25,687 1,018,443 5,436 203.123 

29 
PLywood 	................................................... 
Pulpwood 	.......... . ................. . .................... .48,076 2,560,494 42,793 2.376,098 30,723 1,366,637 

30 Pulpwood 	chips 	......... . ........... . ...... . .............. .147,544 7,923,207 135,907 6,648,960 69,794 2,619,805 
31 75,973 3,248,238 69,623 2,831,647 27,390 1,038,320 
32 Coke 	...................................................... 18,855 1.026.282 18,818 1,037.432 15,080 832,215 
33 72,450 4,081.401 70,869 3,916,307 57,368 3,508,860 
34 

Logs, poles and other forest products ..................... 

6,127 365,408 7,144 404,183 3,788 229,441 
35 

Iron and steel - Primary and manufactured .................
AlumInum - Primary and manufactured ....................... 

5,960 337,217 6,184 357,021 5.044 281,922 
36 Non-ferrous metals, n.e.s. - Primary and manufactured 13,204 892,661 14,386 927,364 6,165 429,559 
37 23,418 1,285,922 20,746 1,321.828 16,067 911,095 
38 Machinery 	and 	parts 	.. .................................... 11,717 354,454 11,942 350.046 8,070 236,973 
39 46,799 1,008,017 41,830 863,521 41,664 936,601 
40 

Other mine products 	....................................... 

18,305 312,445 17,902 309.006 18,068 308,338 
41 

Freight automobiles 	....................................... 
10,041 165,575 9,328 552.341 9,439 155,653 

42 
Agricultural implements and parts .........................
Other motor vehicles 	...................................... 1,769 32,495 2,333 37,318 1,373 25,365 

43 38,370 1,028,325 36,871 993.325 38.094 1,022,998 
44 32,726 1,928,786 33,707 3,889,657 16.336 961,813 
45 

Copper - Primary and manufactured ......................... 

Vehicle 	parts 	............................................. 

69,763 3,881,827 63,235 3,272.584 53,918 3,006,844 
46 

Gasoline 	.................................................. 

44,825 3,123,567 61,589 2.877,815 8.077 556.770 
47 18,056 860,545 15.710 677,226 14,726 693,032 
48 9,965 934.554 8,423 746.148 8,681 845,737 
49 Salt cake 	(sodium sulphate) 	............................... 5,014 439,635 4,821 420,967 226 17.507 
50 

Fuel 	oil 	.................................................. 

Gases other than petroleum ................................ 12,226 795,642 12,498 787,053 7.789 499,849 
51 34,978 2,309,168 30,366 1,948,569 26,406 1,681.417 
52 h'oodpulp 	. ....................................... . ........ 69,026 4,266,368 6.4,546 3.868.947 33,530 2,013,394 
53 86,292 4,520,517 88.363 4,529,941 69,090 3,547,876 
54 Paperboard, 	pulpboard and fibreboard 	............ . ........ 15,836 583,054 16,740 581,896 13,775 493,236 
55 

Scrap and waste metals 	.................................... 

Paper 	other 	than newsprint 	............. . ................. 
. 

23,811 747,245 20,563 568,765 16,069 392.339 
56 

Passenger automobiles 	..................................... 

28,332 

. 

441,594 27,612 459,65(1 22,520 351,695 
57 41,764 1.495,561 38,387 1,326,869 33,351 1.163,399 58 6,402 381,320 6,701 388,965 5,339 329,603 
59 

Newsprint 	paper 	........................................... 

19,220 728,012 17,426 606,853 12.756 502.212 
50 

Liquifled petroleum gas 	................................... 
Other refined petroleum products .......................... 

33,916 1,027,709 30.141 902,834 26,838 800,408 
52 

Sulphuric 	acid 	............................................ 

Animal 	and 	poultry 	feed 	................ . ................. 16,694 681,147 15,318 608,431 12,556 455,252 53 
56 

Other chemicals and acids ................................. 

3,023 170,572 2,295 123,647 754 32,621 Vegetable oils 	............................................ 
Plastic and cellulose products ............................ 9,969 

. 

202,908 8.078 167,457 8,615 548,863 
55 Pertilisero 	(eacluding potash) 	............................ 34,582 2,172.329 36,048 2,257,836 17.703 902.289 56 

Building materials 	........................................ 

115,861 2,740,918 114,185 2.767,042 101,197 2,280,448 67 

Sugar 	..................................................... 
Beverages 	................................................. 

77,568 1,317.008 69,637 1,175,181 65,211 1,149,706 
58 

Dairy and other food products ............................. 

C.O.F.C. - Container-on-flat-car traffic (piggyback) (2) .. 74,824 

. 

2,430,290 57.664 1.778.139 71.789 2,367,627 59 T.O.F.C. - Trailer-on-flat-car traffic 	(plggybaek)(2) 	.... 124,760 2.564.282 129.616 2.532.203 76.947 I 	626 871. 

3,364,159 

. 

198,652,246 3,138,177 174,118,499 1,960,399 112,510,684 A 

Packaging containers (not C.0.F.0 	containers) ............ 

... 1,384,381 .,, 1,200,606 ... 1,110,504 70 

Total carload traffic 	loaded 	............................ 

Non-carload (l.c.l., espress, etc.) traffic loaded 
B 

Manufactured and miscellaneous goods ...................... 

Receipts from tbiited States connections ................... 549,301 21,290,121 521,842 20,339.573 440,692 16. 174.348 

.. 221,326,746 ... 195,658,678 . 	 . 	 . 129,795,536 C 

Pool cur traflic(l) 	....................................... 

523,325 32,422,780 527,874 31,910,050 382.281 25,339,115 S 
E Total container-on-flat-car traffic loaded(3) 118,779 3,344,594 96.519 2,631.900 86.294 2,600.453 
F 

Total traffic carried ................................. 

175,769 3,352,561 172.752 3,288,258 114,499 2,197.181 C 

Interchanges between Canadian carriers .................... 

C.O.F.C. and T.0.F.C. 	included in "Receipts from U.S. 26,971 753,421 29,040 765,989 18,791 660,030 

Total trailer-on-flat-tar traffic lo.uded(3) ...............

connections" (all plans). 

(1) Freight forwarder and shipper association traffic. 
(2) Exclude, pian II piggyback traffic assigned directly to codes 1-67 and 70 above. Plan II refers to the piggyback movement of trailers or containers which 

are operated by the railway itself and which normally carrie, rail-billed freight. 
(3) Include all C.O.F.C. or T.O.F.C. traffic loaded under all plans. 
-. Figures not npplicable or not appropriate. 

Note: (On. 61 itsntionally omitted. 
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TA3LEAU 2. chargeent3 de marcharWises payante. au  Canada entre Is 
Jar j.nvter at 1. 31 netobra 1973 

Eastern Diviaton Weetern Diviaton 

Division E$t DivisionOuest 

Ddsignation Jannary I to October 31, 1972 January 1 to October 31 	1973 J.nary I to October 31, 1972 

jar jter anfl octobre 1972 jar janviar an 31 octobre 1973 jar janvier s. 31 octobre 1972 

No Care - W&goflS Tome - Tonnes Cars - Wagons Ton. - Tenses Cars - Wagons Tons - Tonnes 

14,809 926,859 208,699 13,564,299 257,598 15809.509 
6,487 392,210 109,695 6,548,935 149,185 8,558,241 

18,947 689.030 17,364 725,642 21,925 873,166 
13,003 360,471 242 7,011 93 2,481 

1,104 23,389 144 5,155 95 3,285 
929 21,489 1.129 26.738 1,394 30,928 

5.358 209,192 13,426 662,990 12,349 612,816 
866 12,597 4861 87,511 6,488 114406 
738 18,818 8,215 208,063 9,207 221,676 

2.966 56.087 643 19,805 702 22,033 
786 21,955 1.328 62,694 1,587 12,427 

32,370 2,107,761 105,149 10.189,112 96,363 9,057,218 
120 9,402 69,731 9.445,667 61.181 5,538,952 
728 51,233 42.798 3,762,442 31,502 2,710,486 

278,861 24,904,582 65,253 499O890 62.986 4,765.689 MInerals at ccicentrds de far (y cpris las boulettes) 	... 	 15 
11,432 945,871 24.230 1,624,163 23.509 1,534,070 
50,361 3.589,549 3,293 226.736 2,357 153,301 
21,153 1,469,527 30,236 1,561,228 23,287 1,054,004 
8,820 591,693 235 15,128 281 19,555 

26,652 2,320,867 - - 21 729 
67.738 5,020,780 29,034 2,190,515 27,603 2,115,120 
44,368 3,956,324 4,200 358,094 4,150 354,691 
11,975 977,829 4,674 366,732 4,109 327,218 
14,446 734,514 7,333 197,164 7,331 204,407 

45 3,526 5,698 539,504 5,591 513,109 
10,946 813,867 1,669 119,225 1,540 102,446 
23,062 1,605,263 9,554 467,095 8,881 408.882 
24,539 1,125,445 138,093 5,651,163 137,623 5,510,929 

5,671 196,028 21,058 873,751 20,016 822,415 
25,003 1.195,958 17,353 1,193,857 17,790 1,180,140 
73,381 2,629,814 77,750 5,303,402 62,526 4,019,146 
28,149 1,016,712 48,583 2,209,918 41,474 1,815,133 
13,471 734,568 3,775 194,067 5,347 302,864 
57,621 3,408,142 15,082 572,541 13,248 509,165 
5,153 298,601 2,339 135,967 1,991 105,582 
5,357 307,044 916 55,295 827 49,977 
7,008 468,719 7,039 443,102 7,178 458,645 

tie 	........................................................I 

15,429 849,802 7,371 374,827 5,317 272,026 

Atres 	crda1s 	............................................2 
Protta 	ctrëaliers 	........................................3 

8,037 233,386 3,647 117,481 3,905 116.660 

Pnes 	de 	terre 	............................................4 
AsCres 	lEguaes frets at congelds 	...........................5 

35,319 769,819 5,135 71,416 6,511 93,702 

Frolts 	frats 	at 	cs.gelêa 	...................................6 
Autres 	produits 	agricolus 	..................................7 

17,621 303,637 237 6,107 281 5,369 

Btai1 	.....................................................8 
Viandes 	fraches at congelèes 	..............................9 

9,650 140,988 602 9,922 718 11,353 

As,tres viandes, poissoni at cserve5 csestibIes ..........10 
Ia.Cras 	prodLts dorltine 	animale 	..........................Ii 

1,669 27,659 396 7,130 462 9,659 

Charbos 	....................................................12 
Potsse 	....................................................1] 
Sontre 	.....................................................14 

36,706 990,506 276 5,327 165 2,819 

MInerals 	at 	conccntrês 	de cstvre 	...........................16 

16.358 904,036 16,390 966,973 17,349 985,621 

MInerals CC conceatrés de cuivre-nick.et 	....................17 
Minerals at concentrfs de plonb at 	do zinc .................18 

46,865 2,405,521 15,845 874,983 16,370 867,063 

Iwtreu ninerais at 	concentrOs 	..............................19 
Alumina, boucite at antres minerais d'aluminiws ............21 

7,609 499,908 36,748 2,568,797 33,980 2,377,907 

SabLe, 	graviar at 	pierre concaasde 	.........................20 
Cypse 	brut 	.................................................21 

Gao 	Ac 	pdtrole 	liquAfids 	............................ ...... 	4* 
12,984 562,986 3,330 169,513 2,726 114,240 

Ciment 	naturel 	at 	Portland 	.................................22 
AnIonic 	biut 	...............................................22 

7,561 687,463 1,284 88,817 862 58,685 

Phosphate 	an 	roche 	.........................................20 
Sd .........................................................25 

172 14,109 4,788 422,128 4.649 406,858 

Autras 	produits 	n,inlers 	....................................20 
Bole 	de 	construction 	.......................................22 

8,055 503,781 4,437 295,793 4,443 283,272 

Contre-plaquA 	..............................................2* 
Bole 	1 	plte 	................................................25 

22,727 1,427,888 8,572 627,751 7,639 520,681 

Copeauc 	de 	bois 	I 	pate 	.....................................30 
BIlles, 	poieaus at metres prodults forestiers 	..............31 

32,815 1,943,227 35,496 2,252,974 31,733 1,925,720 

Colce 	.......................................................32 
Per at 	acier - primaires at 	ouvtds 	.........................32 

71,027 3,513,877 17.202 972,641 17,336 1.016,064 

Aluminium - prim4slre 	at 	ouvrd 	..............................31 
Cuivre - 	prthssire 	at 	osvrf 	.................................32 

14,641 492,682 2,061 89,820 2,099 89,214 

NAtaux non ferreux, is.d.a. - primairea at ouvrds ...........30 
Dd bris 	de 	mAtson 	...........................................32 

14,208 337,425 7,762 354,906 6,355 231,340 

Machines 	at 	pièces 	.........................................35 
Voitures 	psriicuiibren 	.....................................3' 

21,390 328,167 3,812 89,899 6,222 91,483 

VAhiculen 	utilitsires 	......................................41 
Machines 	agricoles at 	pièces 	...............................41 

31,143 1,066,479 8,413 332,162 7,244 260,390 

Antics v6hlcules 	autonobties 	...............................41 
Pièces 	do 	vAhicules 	........................................4 

MatAriawi Ac 	construction 	................................. 
5,360 320,519 1,063 51,717 1,341 68,426 

Essence 	....................................................44  
Macout 	.....................................................45 

10,687 398,985 6,685 225,800 6,739 207,868 

Antres dorivAs raffinds du 	pAtrols 	.........................4 

Boisunns 	........................................... ... .... 	5' 
23,909 701,438 7,080 227,301 6,232 201,396 

Acide 	sulfurique 	...........................................41 
Saiignon 	(sulfate 	Ac 	uoude) 	................................45 

12,225 449,399 4,138 225,895 3,093 159,032 

Gao 	autreu 	que 	Ac 	pAtrola 	..................................51 
Astres 	produits chimiques at acidas 	........................32 

566 23,566 2.269 137,951 1,729 100.081 

PSte 	do 	bois 	...............................................5: 
Papier 	journal 	.............................................5; 

6,846 120,499 1,354 54,045 1,232 46,958 

Carton, 	carton-pSte at 	carton-fibre 	........................54  
Papier 	autre 	que 	le 	papier 	journal 	.........................55 

17,074 833,467 16,879 1,270,040 18,974 1,424,369 

Conteneurs 	(autros que pour rail-route) 	....................SI 

98,697 2,255,184 14,664 460,470 15,488 511,958 

Sucre 	......................................................55 

57,854 1,014,109 12,357 167,302 11,783 161,072 

I'roduits laitiers at aatreo produits alimentaires 	..........64 
Alinuents 	pour 	animaux at volaille 	..........................6; 

55,028 1,731,643 3.035 62,663 2,636 46,496 

Sullen 	vAgdtales 	...........................................6 
Produits an piastique at an ce11oloe 	......................6 

C.O.F.C. - Conteneurs our wagons plats 	(rail.roote)(2) 	.... 
76,797 1,537,424 47,813 935,408 52,819 994779 

Engram 	(sauf 	Is 	potanse) 	..................................6; 
Prodults 	ouvrAn 	at 	divers 	..................................64 
Trefic 	de marclsandisen 	an cnuun(1) 	........................6 

T.0.F.C. - Remorqueu our wagons plain (rail-route)(2) 	6 

1,710,410 90,502,095 1,403,760 86,141,560 1,427,767 83,616,404 Total, 	charges completes 	................................ 

Traflc de detail 	(tartfs grande at petite viteasa) 	........ 938,838 ... 273,877 ... 261,768 
415,569 15,524,151 108,609 5,115,773 106,273 4,815,422 

. 

. 

Arrivages des embranchenents amAricains 	................... 

Total gdndral, ,sarchandiaas iranaportd.s 	.............. 

Echanges entre trmssporteurs canadiens 	.................... 

106,965,084 ... 91,531,210 ... 88,693,594 

393,986 24,075,012 141,044 7,083,665 133,888 7,835,038 
69,105 1,977,793 32,485 744,141 27,414 654,107 Total den chergeoents de conteneurs nor wagons plats(3) 

110,214 2,082,525 61,270 1,155,380 62,538 1,205,733 Total des chargements de remorques our wagons plato(3) 
20.503 677,149 8,180 93,391 8,537 88,840 Panic des 'Arrtvages dee aabrancheaanta a,sAricaths" qul 

constitue le treE ic conteneur, at reaorques our wagona 
plain - tous len plans. 

(1) Trafic d.. .aiaous d'expAdttion at des grouponents daxpealteura. 
(2) Sans to trafic rail-route Au plan II, attrtbud diroermeent aum codes 1 6 67 at 70 ci-dasaus. La plan II a trait an 000veneni rail-r00ta d.s renorqual 00 

conteneuru qui scat exploitds par les Chemina de far at qui nors,alewent trasaportent des merchandises facturdes par Is chemin As far. 

(3) Comprand l'snaamble Au trafic conteneurs at remorqu.s our wagon, plain, charges salon teas lea plans. 
Chiffr.s n'ayant paa lieu As figurer. 

Now La numéro 61 a etC onEs I dassein. 
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TABLE 2. Revenue Freight Loaded in Canada (Carloads only) 

TABLEAU 2. Chargements de merchandises payantes su Canada (charges completes seulement) 

1973 1972 
Base year 
1961(1) 

Eastern Western Index Eastern Western Index - 

Division Division 1961100(1) Division Division 1961.100(1) Annde de 
- - Canada - - - Canada - base 

Division Division Indice Division Division Indice 1961(1) 
Eat Quest 1961100(1) Eat Ouest 1961100(l) 

'000 cars - milliers de wagons 

January - Janvier .......... 
February - Février ......... 
March - Mars ............... 
April - Avril .............. 
May - Mat .................. 
June - Juin ................ 
July - Juillet ............. 
August - AoDt .............. 
September - Septembre ...... 
October - Octobre .......... 
November - Novembre ........ 
December - D6cembre ........ 

177.6 133.4 311.0 137.0 162.3 102.3 264.6 116.6 227.0 
171.9 128.5 300.4 140.8 163.3 119.6 282.9 132.6 213.4 
201.3 143.1 344.4 147.6 178.4 133.6 312.0 133.7 233.4 
192.3 148.1 340.4 147.4 177.7 134.6 312.3 135.3 230.9 
215.4 162.4 377.8 134.1 188.4 158.3 346.7 123.0 281.8 
217.8 158.5 376.3 130.9 179.4 161.5 340.9 118.6 287.5 
200.7 145.8 346.5 122.7 138.3 157.4 295.7 104.7 282.3 
129.8 85.0 214.8 75.6 140.9 141.5 282.4 99.4 284.0 
218.7 128.0 346.7 121.7 178.7 154.0 332.7 116.8 284.8 
234.8 171.1 405.9 137.1 203.2 164.8 368.0 124.3 296.0 

267.3 
226.7 

Total 10 month - Total 
pour 10 mois(2) ........ 	1,960.4 I 1,403.8 1 3,364.2 

	
128.4 	1,710.4 

	
1, 427.81 3,138.2 

	
119.71 	2,621.1 

.000 tons - millions 	tonnea 

January - Janvier .......... 
February - Févrter ......... 
March - Mars ............... 
April - Avrtl .............. 
May - Mat .................. 
June - Juin ................ 
July - Juillet ............. 
August - AoOt .............. 
September - Septembre ...... 
October - Octobre .......... 
November - Novembre ........ 
December - Décembre ........ 

9.39 8.07 17.46 208.9 8.49 5.88 14.37 171.9 8.36 
8.83 7.79 16.62 203.2 8.28 6.90 15.18 185.6 8.18 
10.45 8.71 19.16 223.3 9.22 7.73 16.95 197.6 8.58 
10.46 9.15 19.61 220.6 9.57 7.94 17.51 197.0 8.89 
12.10 10.03 22.13 189.1 10.32 9.28 19.60 167.8 11.68 
12.75 9.85 22.60 182.4 9.35 9.51 18.86 152.3 12.38 
12.31 8.90 21.21 170.1 6.82 9.31 16.13 129.6 12.45 
8.92 5.29 14.21 112.6 7.00 8.24 15.24 120.8 12.62 

13.32 7.79 21.11 165.8 9.82 9.07 18.89 148.4 12.73 
13.98 10.56 24.54 183.4 11.63 9.77 21.40 159.9 13.38 

10.75 
9.45 

Total 10 month - Total 
pour 10 mois(2) ......... 112.51 	86.14 	198.65 	181.8 	90.50 	3.62 	174.12 	159.4 	109.25 

(1) Data for the Base Year 1961 has been redistributed over the 12 months by using the seasonal distribution of all traffic 
for the 5 years 1959 to 1963 inclusive. This has been done to eliminate any monthly fluctuations due to unusual factors 
such as major strikes, and produce a "normal" seasonal distribution of 1961 data. - On a rdparti sur 12 ,noia les donodes 
pour l'annde de base 1961 en utilisant is repartition saisonniCre de l'enaemble du trafic pour lea cinq ann6es de 1959 a 
1963 inclusivement. Ce calcul a pour objet déliminer lea variations mensuelles duee A des facteurs inusités tels que 
lea grévea importantes et de produire une repartition saiaonniêre 'normale" des données de 1961. 

(2) Includes adjustments in respect to prior months. - Comprend des ajuatements concernant lea mois antérieurs 
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Tons Loaded - Daily Averag& 1 , 1972-1973 

Tonnes chargées - moyenne quotidienn& 1 , 1972-1973 ThousandsofTons 
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(1) Daily Average Calculated by Dividing Tons Loaded by the Number of Days in the Month. - On obtient Ia moyenne 
quotidienne an divisant les tonnes chargées par Ic nombre de Jours dane le mois. 
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